
American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Sunday, August 20, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4009 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAJPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8024 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8020 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8021 Junjie, Shih Tzu, Judith BellAXJB

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8027 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8028 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8045 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXJA

12014 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAJPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12002 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXJB

12006 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXJB

12028 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12029 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12035 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16019 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16020 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAJPB

16034 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16001 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn AnconaAXJB

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16013 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16023 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16024 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16025 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16027 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16028 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16029 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16030 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16042 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16043 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16044 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAJPA

20020 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJA

20015 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20017 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20028 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20029 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20031 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAJPB

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20004 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB
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20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20023 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20024 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20045 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20046 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24005 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24014 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrPJDP

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonPJD

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahuePJD

8027 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

12028 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsPJD

12035 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16024 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerPJD

16030 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16043 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20023 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20045 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePJD

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4009 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAXPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8024 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8020 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8021 Junjie, Shih Tzu, Judith BellAXB

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8027 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8028 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8045 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXA

12014 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12002 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXB

12006 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXB

12028 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12029 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12035 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPA

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16042 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16019 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16020 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXPB

16034 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16035 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16001 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn AnconaAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16013 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16023 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16024 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16025 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16027 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16028 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16029 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16030 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16043 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16044 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXA

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20020 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXA

20015 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20017 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20028 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20029 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20031 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAXPB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20004 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20023 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20024 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20045 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20046 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24005 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24014 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12024 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance GloreOAP

16045 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Gemma, Papillon, Gayle TreatNAA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La VoieNAB

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP
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16039 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAA

16046 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAP

20037 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneNAA

20038 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashNAA

20039 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Gizmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John MikaOJP

8025 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16050 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOJP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Gemma, Papillon, Gayle TreatNAJA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAJB

12025 North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La VoieNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16039 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAJA

16046 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAJP

20037 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneNAJA

20038 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashNAJA

20039 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


